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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 146.928 3,3 1.708.296 15,9 282.197 6,3 3.184.704 15,4
Germany 108.575 0,2 1.201.091 13,0  201 628  3,9 2.173.406  12,4
Total Foreign 38.353 13,3 507.205 23,3 80.569 13,0 1.011.298 22,2
Total Europe 27.093 15,0 374.891 15,6 56.481 15,4 716.554 15,0

Great Britain, Northern Ireland 2.895 11,3 37.078 39,0 5.744 8,4 73.351 41,0 1
Italy 2.747 17,1 35.371 10,3 6.136 17,7 72.587 4,1 2
Austria 3.135 -8,0 35.173 7,5 5.570 -6,9 65.713 10,4 3
Netherlands 1.363 26,3 42.736 10,7 2.685 29,7 65.178 14,4 4
Poland 1.723 63,9 25.780 24,6 3.817 55,0 46.891 23,2 5
Spain 1.322 -4,6 19.390 19,9 3.603 8,2 46.745 22,7 6
Switzerland 1.896 5,1 25.243 20,2 3.423 2,7 45.673 20,8 7
France 1.327 24,8 20.950 21,8 2.445 30,1 38.486 23,3 8
Czech Republic 1.839 27,4 16.860 13,8 3.593 34,3 32.055 18,1 9
Denmark 509 87,1 16.442 13,1 1.094 113,3 25.467 22,4 10
Romania 1.417 50,7 11.335 21,2 2.570 20,1 22.405 15,7 11
Turkey 845 18,5 8.304 13,6 2.169 22,6 21.686 7,5 12
Belgium 711 53,6 11.917 9,3 1.382 72,8 19.410 14,7 13
Other Europe 704 19,3 7.942 41,7 1.561 21,3 16.942 23,3 14
Sweden 471 39,3 8.641 9,0 1.015 29,6 14.845 10,9 15
Greece 543 79,8 4.754 14,2 1.507 70,1 11.964 17,9 16
Ukraine 530 -0,9 6.389 -10,9 1.032 40,0 11.260 -6,6 17
Hungary 386 -7,9 5.654 16,1 732 -24,2 10.677 4,4 18
Portugal 200 -27,5 3.044 -9,6 546 -18,4 8.279 6,4 19
Republic of Ireland 189 -46,6 3.915 13,3 473 -43,7 8.173 10,9 20

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
November Jan - NovJan - NovNovember
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Croatia 324 48,6 3.450 62,1 746 18,0 7.140 30,4 21
Bulgaria 284 47,9 2.859 30,2 681 53,7 6.947 23,5 22
Slovenia 259 -5,8 2.493 3,0 672 -4,4 6.567 -12,5 23
Lithuania 238 3,9 3.046 19,6 573 -13,1 6.158 -0,9 24
Norway 137 20,2 3.057 1,0 320 13,5 5.843 4,1 25
Slovak Republic 263 50,3 2.870 16,4 545 57,1 5.257 0,1 26
Finland 278 93,1 2.501 8,7 569 70,9 5.189 9,8 27
Russia 180 -14,3 2.223 -5,0 395 -43,4 5.058 -18,0 28
Estonia 96 -65,0 1.706 -31,8 218 -60,4 3.172 -39,6 29
Luxembourg 122 -17,6 1.630 8,6 278 18,3 2.785 12,0 30
Latvia 87 -11,2 1.260 8,1 171 3,0 2.310 -14,6 31
Malta 23 -46,5 319 -2,1 94 -34,7 916 -47,5 32
Cyprus 22 -15,4 326 0,9 39 -7,1 834 -13,0 33
Iceland 28 12,0 233 -35,1 83 x 591 -27,5 34
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 5.178 -2,1 57.442 23,7 10.304 -5,4 121.735 25,0 1
Canada 410 -0,7 5.256 53,0 907 -0,9 11.640 46,3 2
Brazil 324 -1,5 4.900 24,1 752 -2,3 11.272 29,0 3
Other South America 225 7,7 3.337 14,4 564 5,2 8.367 10,3 4
Central America and Caribbean 168 15,9 2.348 40,3 342 -8,1 6.081 32,9 5
Other North America 40 81,8 467 84,6 83 -13,5 1.110 53,3 6
Oversea in total 6.345 -1 73.750 25,7 12.952 -4,6 160.205 26,2

ASIA
China / Hongkong 1.044 142,2 10.832 299,7 2.518 209,7 26.316 247,1 1
Other Asia 1.006 22,8 9.478 58,9 2.075 6,7 22.227 41,4 2
South Korea 547 21,8 7.751 157,8 972 5,4 13.839 104,4 3
Taiwan 506 -20,8 6.705 296,7 1.018 7,8 12.700 270,9 4
India 250 -16,1 3.008 26,2 920 -19,2 10.945 4,5 5
Japan 505 68,3 4.182 123,0 1.007 49,6 9.552 124,9 6
Arabic Gulf States 240 38,7 3.947 61,7 561 38,9 8.377 23,5 7
Israel 64 -65,0 2.305 6,8 118 -74,4 6.314 22,1 8
Asia in total 4.162 26,4 48.208 116,9 9.189 25,9 110.270 83,3

Australia 368 8,2 5.832 103,6 816 29,7 13.093 108,2 1
New Zealand/Oceania 71 14,5 1.171 95,8 177 77,0 2.400 73,3 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 439 9,2 7.003 102,2 993 36,2 15.493 101,9

Republic of South Africa 22 -58,5 637 5,5 58 -54,3 1.648 -6,8
Other Africa 175 60,6 1.861 21,9 704 35,9 5.762 -14,3

not reported 117 138,8 855 38 192 125,9 1.366 12,7

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
November Jan - Nov November Jan - Nov
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According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 2.173.406  12,4
USA 121.735 25,0
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 73.351 41,0
Italy 72.587 4,1
Austria 65.713 10,4
Netherlands 65.178 14,4
Poland 46.891 23,2
Spain 46.745 22,7
Switzerland 45.673 20,8
France 38.486 23,3
Czech Republic 32.055 18,1

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length of Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds stay

Jan - Nov Nov Jan - Nov Nov Jan - Nov Nov
Hotels 1.980.539  13,4 1.315.210  10,4 665.329  19,7  42,1  43,3 13.744  1,8  71
Hotels garni 919.287  20,0 646.490  17,6 272.797  26,1  46,7  47,0 6.052  1,9  47
Guesthouses 31.865 - 8,2 27.200 - 6,2 4.665 - 17,9  45,8  35,7 226  1,9  6
Pensions 47.417  10,7 37.263  3,0 10.154  52,2  37,2  37,9 405  2,7  10
Hotels in total 2.979.108  15,0 2.026.163  12,2 952.945  21,5  43,4  44,2 20.427  1,8  134
Holiday apartments 48.387  47,4 28.193  47,9 20.194  46,6  43,8  41,9 589  2,8  13
Total 3.184.704 15,4 2.173.406 12,4 1.011.298 22,2 43,3 44,4 21.571 1,9 152

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging (cumulative)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

November
Hotels 173.547  2,4 120.378 - 0,3 53.169  9,1
Hotels garni 84.643  12,4 62.628  9,3 22.015  22,3
Guesthouses 3.107 - 13,4 2.822 - 7,1 285 - 48,1
Pensions 4.516  8,9 3.564 - 2,4 952  91,9
Hotels in total 265.813  5,3 189.392  2,5 76.421  12,8
Holiday apartments 7.732  130,3 5.005  214,0 2.727  54,6
Total 282.197 6,3 201.628 3,9 80.569 13,0

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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November 2019 Overnight stays

Total 300.006
Germany 210.331
Foreign 89.675
Europe 63.434

November 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 282.197 -5,9
Germany 201.628 -4,1
Foreign 80.569 -10,2
Europe 56.481 -11,0

Accumulated values

Jan - Nov 2019 Overnight stays

Total 3.216.398
Germany 2.149.206
Foreign 1.067.192
Europe 732.857

Jan - Nov 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 3.184.704 -1,0
Germany 2.173.406 1,1
Foreign 1.011.298 -5,2
Europe 716.554 -2,2

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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